
Northwest Mo. St. (9-9) -vs- William Jewell (7-9)
3/11/2025 at Liberty, Mo. (Talley Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Fitzgerald,K (1-0)
Loss: Yambe, Fuga (0-2)
Save: Fitzanko, N. (3)
HBP: Sullivan, J.
PB: Griffith, Parker
 
Start: 5:00   Time: 2:50   Attendance: 101   Weather: 65*
Game notes:
- Yambe, Fuga faced 1 batter in the 4th.
- Liezert, C. faced 4 batters in the 4th.
- Sullivan, J. faced 4 batters in the 5th.
- Fitzgerald,K faced 2 batters in the 7th.
- Hunt, R. faced 1 batter in the 9th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Northwest Mo. St. 1 0 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 6 9 0
William Jewell 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 X 8 8 2

Northwest Mo. St. 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Neuman, Ashton dh 2 0 1 0 3 0 0
Williams, Ryan rf 3 1 1 2 1 0 0
Hufft, Dylan ss 4 0 0 1 0 1 0
Young, Kaehukai 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 5
Griffith, Parker c 4 2 1 1 0 0 0
Brooks, Chester cf 3 0 1 1 1 1 0
Bowers, Alex 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Pawela, Max lf 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
May, Leonardo 3b 4 1 3 0 0 1 1
Yambe, Fuga p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Liezert, Carter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Stoll, Garrett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brubeck, Nick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Polli, Connor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 6 9 6 5 5 6

2B: Brooks, Chester (1)
HR: Williams, Ryan (1); Griffith, Parker (1); Pawela, Max (1)
SF: Hufft, Dylan (1)
CS: Hufft, Dylan (1)
HBP: Williams, Ryan (1)
PO: Brooks, Chester (1)

William Jewell 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bies, L. ss 4 1 0 1 1 1 0
Phillips, J. 3b 5 0 3 0 0 1 0
Jilbert, E. lf 3 1 0 0 2 0 1
George, J. 1b 5 1 2 1 0 1 3
Jimenez, S. dh 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
McCombs, W. rf 3 1 0 1 1 1 0
Sanford, J. 2b 2 1 1 1 2 0 0
van den Bos c 4 1 1 1 0 2 4
Blasi, C. cf 3 1 0 1 1 0 0
Sullivan, J. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Fitzgerald,K p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lawson, C. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hunt, R. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Fitzanko, N. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 8 8 7 8 6 8

2B: Phillips, J. (2); Sanford, J. (1)
E: Phillips, J. (1); Sanford, J. (1)
DP: 2

Northwest Mo. St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Yambe, Fuga (L, 0-2) 3.0 4 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 13 13 3 2 –
Liezert, Carter 0.0 2 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 –
Stoll, Garrett 0.1 0 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 –
Brubeck, Nick 0.1 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 4 0 1 –
Polli, Connor 4.1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 14 15 5 7 –
Totals 8 8 8 8 6 2 0 0 0 32 40 8 10

William Jewell IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sullivan, J. 4.0 6 4 4 2 1 0 0 1 0 16 20 4 5 –
Fitzgerald,K (W, 1-0) 2.0 2 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 6 8 1 3 –
Lawson, C. 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 –
Hunt, R. 1.0 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 0 –
Fitzanko, N. (S, 3) 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 –
Totals 9 6 5 5 5 1 0 1 0 32 39 7 10



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Northwest Mo. St. - Top of 1st NWM WJC
Neuman, A. grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Williams, R. homered to left center, RBI. 1 0
Hufft, Dylan reached on an error by 3b. 1 0
Hufft, Dylan advanced to second. 1 0
Young, K. grounded out to 3b. 1 0
Hufft, Dylan out at second p to 3b to ss to p to 2b, caught stealing. 1 0

William Jewell - Bottom of 1st NWM WJC
Bies, L. struck out swinging. 1 0
Phillips, J. doubled to left center. 1 0
Jilbert, E. grounded out to ss; Phillips, J. advanced to third. 1 0
George, J. struck out swinging. 1 0

Northwest Mo. St. - Top of 2nd NWM WJC
Griffith, P. popped up to 2b. 1 0
Brooks, C. fouled out to 1b. 1 0
Bowers, Alex grounded out to p unassisted. 1 0

William Jewell - Bottom of 2nd NWM WJC
Jimenez, S. out at first 1b to p. 1 0
McCombs, W. struck out swinging. 1 0
Sanford, J. doubled down the lf line. 1 0
van den Bos struck out swinging. 1 0

Northwest Mo. St. - Top of 3rd NWM WJC
Pawela, Max singled to right field. 1 0
May, L. singled to third base; Pawela, Max advanced to second. 1 0
Neuman, A. walked; May, L. advanced to second; Pawela, Max advanced to third. 1 0
Williams, R. walked, RBI; Neuman, A. advanced to second; May, L. advanced to third; Pawela, Max scored. 2 0
Hufft, Dylan flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Neuman, A. advanced to third; May, L. scored. 3 0
Young, K. hit into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; Williams, R. out on the play. 3 0

William Jewell - Bottom of 3rd NWM WJC
Blasi, C. flied out to cf. 3 0
Bies, L. fouled out to 3b. 3 0
Phillips, J. doubled to left center. 3 0
Jilbert, E. flied out to cf. 3 0

Northwest Mo. St. - Top of 4th NWM WJC
Griffith, P. popped up to 2b. 3 0
Brooks, C. struck out looking. 3 0
Bowers, Alex grounded out to p, bunt. 3 0

William Jewell - Bottom of 4th NWM WJC
George, J. singled to right center. 3 0
Liezert, C. to p for Yambe, Fuga. 3 0
Jimenez, S. singled up the middle; George, J. advanced to second. 3 0
McCombs, W. walked; Jimenez, S. advanced to second; George, J. advanced to third. 3 0



Sanford, J. walked, RBI; McCombs, W. advanced to second; Jimenez, S. advanced to third; George, J.
scored. 3 1
van den Bos singled to right center, RBI; Sanford, J. advanced to second; McCombs, W. advanced to third;
Jimenez, S. scored. 3 2
Stoll, G. to p for Liezert, C.. 3 2
Blasi, C. walked, RBI; van den Bos advanced to second; Sanford, J. advanced to third; McCombs, W.
scored. 3 3
Bies, L. walked, RBI; Blasi, C. advanced to second; van den Bos advanced to third; Sanford, J. scored. 3 4
Phillips, J. struck out swinging. 3 4
Bies, L. advanced to second; Blasi, C. advanced to third; van den Bos scored on a passed ball. 3 5
Jilbert, E. walked. 3 5
Brubeck, N. to p for Stoll, G.. 3 5
George, J. singled to left center, RBI; Jilbert, E. advanced to second; Bies, L. advanced to third; Blasi, C.
scored. 3 6
Jimenez, S. walked, RBI; George, J. advanced to second; Jilbert, E. advanced to third; Bies, L. scored. 3 7
McCombs, W. reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; Jimenez, S. out at second ss to 2b; George, J. advanced to
third; Jilbert, E. scored. 3 8
McCombs, W. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 8
Sanford, J. walked. 3 8
Polli, C. to p for Brubeck, N.. 3 8
van den Bos grounded out to 2b. 3 8

Runs: 8   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Northwest Mo. St. - Top of 5th NWM WJC
Pawela, Max homered to right center, RBI. 4 8
May, L. singled to left center. 4 8
Neuman, A. singled to right field; May, L. advanced to second. 4 8
Williams, R. hit by pitch; Neuman, A. advanced to second; May, L. advanced to third. 4 8
Fitzgerald,K to p for Sullivan, J.. 4 8
Hufft, Dylan popped up to 1b. 4 8
Young, K. hit into double play p to c to 1b; May, L. out on the play. 4 8

William Jewell - Bottom of 5th NWM WJC
Blasi, C. popped up to 3b. 4 8
Bies, L. grounded out to 3b. 4 8
Phillips, J. grounded out to 2b. 4 8

Northwest Mo. St. - Top of 6th NWM WJC
Griffith, P. homered to right field, RBI. 5 8
Brooks, C. walked. 5 8
Brooks, C. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 8
Brooks, C. picked off, out at second p to ss. 5 8
Bowers, Alex grounded out to ss. 5 8
Pawela, Max grounded out to 2b. 5 8

William Jewell - Bottom of 6th NWM WJC
Jilbert, E. flied out to rf down the rf line. 5 8
George, J. popped up to ss up the middle. 5 8
Jimenez, S. grounded out to 2b. 5 8

Northwest Mo. St. - Top of 7th NWM WJC
May, L. singled up the middle. 5 8
Neuman, A. walked; May, L. advanced to second. 5 8
Lawson, C. to p for Fitzgerald,K. 5 8
Williams, R. fouled out to 1b. 5 8
Hufft, Dylan struck out swinging. 5 8
Young, K. struck out swinging. 5 8



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

William Jewell - Bottom of 7th NWM WJC
McCombs, W. fouled out to rf. 5 8
Sanford, J. grounded out to ss. 5 8
van den Bos struck out swinging. 5 8

Northwest Mo. St. - Top of 8th NWM WJC
Hunt, R. to p for Lawson, C.. 5 8
Griffith, P. reached on an error by 2b, advanced to second. 5 8
Brooks, C. doubled to left center, RBI; Griffith, P. scored, unearned. 6 8
Bowers, Alex struck out looking. 6 8
Pawela, Max flied out to lf to left center. 6 8
May, L. struck out swinging. 6 8

William Jewell - Bottom of 8th NWM WJC
Blasi, C. grounded out to 1b unassisted. 6 8
Bies, L. popped up to 2b. 6 8
Phillips, J. singled to right field. 6 8
Phillips, J. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 8
Jilbert, E. walked. 6 8
George, J. reached on a fielder's choice; Jilbert, E. out at second ss to 2b. 6 8

Northwest Mo. St. - Top of 9th NWM WJC
Neuman, A. walked. 6 8
Fitzanko, N. to p for Hunt, R.. 6 8
Williams, R. reached on a fielder's choice; Neuman, A. out at second 1b to ss. 6 8
Williams, R. advanced to second, out at second 1b to ss. 6 8
Hufft, Dylan grounded out to ss. 6 8

William Jewell - Bottom of 9th NWM WJC


